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? STATE OF KANSAS /IS 0ES- oR3 74~ do0o

f,’l‘ATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to: .

Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wichite: Tansas "¢ Graham County. Sec_ 2% Twp.lOS Rge2l  (E)_W_(w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW%SW%” or footage from hnes_SJn'Ll\Ea'LSJN i
T ) v
! : Lease Name __ACheS on ' Well No. 6
‘ ' Office Address___Liiberty Bank Building, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
— — 1‘— — ] |L‘—— - Character of Well (completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole) DIV Hole
| | Date well completed J ulV )+. 10&
l | Application for plugging filed J 'lllV li'- 19
: : Application for plugging approved oJ ulv [ ’ 19
| ’ ! Plugging commenced : Bj Ulv )+ 9 19. 51“’
_¢' I [ Plugging completed . J ﬂly )-l- 9 1 Q_ﬂ_
— :—‘ — ;_ —=—  Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation DTy Hole
| |
| " If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' | Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wesli ::g‘e%t]lzton above menced? Voo
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this weu—mtv
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of WeLs.ZZB_Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
0 245 8 5/8% 245 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Fr ! ! - : nud
2414to 2407, - Wodden plug
2hO'to 194! - 15 sacks cement, % sack hulls
19%1to 414! - Heavy rotary mud
4151to 40r. - Wooden plug
4O' to 6' - 10 sacks cement, % sack hulls

6'. to surface cellar

If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Glenn W. Peel

Address P.0. Box 359, Hoisington, Kansas

STATE OF ___ KANSAS couNnTYy OF_BARTON ss.

__Glenn W, Peel (employee of owner) or (m) of the above-described
well, being ﬁrSt duly\ sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-descnbed well as ﬁled and that the same are true and correct. So help me God

I PR (Sigaature) B2 7

5 e et P.6. Box{ 359, Hoisington, Kansas
’, —7 o - - .I; (Address)

' d:*SUBSCRIBED AND §\WOBN T0 before me this. )j day of J U.l,‘,’ 19 sl

My commission mir’ﬂ June ’-l', 1955 _ ' o L Notary Public.

24.7868.-S 3.53-20M : L oo b st e

PLUGGING > o
| PRX SBL y PAR.; ﬂ O;'/Q‘SV
soax  mastlumeZ. S e




Company: Anderson-Brichard 0il Corp.

Farm Name: Acheson Well No. 6

Total Depth: 3778

Comm: 6-23-54 Coﬁp. 7l 5k
Contractor. Glenn W. Peel
Casing: 5/8" 245t Cem.,

DRILLERS!

,,,,,,,,

| §-0¢S - 0R3 74 ~00c0

SW NW SW
Sec. 2%, Twp. 10S, Rge. 21w,

County: Graham,
Kansas

Elevation:

Production: Dry

Figures below indicate bottom of formations:

Surface clay
Sand and shale
Shale

Sand and shale
Sand

Shale and sand
Shale

Shale, red bed and shells
Abhydrite

Shale and shells
Lime and shale
Lime

Lime and shale

Lige

Shale and lime
Lime

Lime and arbuckle
Total Depth

-0- Lo
100
500
775
920

1220
1430
16

1685
2275
2310
2605
2785
3090
3210
3745
3778
3778

This is to certify that the above information is to the best of our knowledge,

true and correct.

My cbmmission7ex§ires: June %, 1955

B
~

GLENN Wl PEEL




